FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORD,



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 68210					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Innovative Design Associates	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Nysora, Inc.  Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No			SE 72		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 69 Stonebridge Road		
	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name		City: Montclair State: New Jersey ZIP: 07042		
	□ Other				
	Execution Date: December 20, 2002	Ad	lditional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes 図 No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	xecu	ution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	09/695,555				
	Additional numbers a	i attac	hed? □ Yes ⊠ No		
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
	Name: Julius Tabin FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
	Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: Suite 1600	8. [	Deposit Account Number:		
	120 South LaSalle Street		06-1135		
	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-3406		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THI	S SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ion is			
	Stephen S. Favakeh 36,798  Name of Person Signing Registration No.	$\supset I_1$	December 26, 2002 Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
	Mail documents to be recorded with	req	uired cover sheet information to:		
_	Commissioner of Patents & T	rade	emarks. Box Assignments		

Washington, D.C. 20231

01/09/2003 GTON11 00000185 061135

09695555

Q1 FC:8021

40.00 CH

**PATENT** REEL: 013635 FRAME: 0428

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

INNOVATIVE DESIGN ASSOCIATES, a New Jersey general partnership, having an office at 561 East Saddle River Road, Upper Saddle River, New Jersey 07458, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to NYSORA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having an office at 69 Stonebridge Road, Montclair, New Jersey 07042, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 09/695,555, filed on October 24, 2000 entitled:

## SOUND ENHANCEMENT MECHANISM FOR SPEAKER SOUND SYSTEM

and in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

12-20	, 2002	ADMIR HADZIC

State of New Jersey ) County of

On Dec 20, ,2002, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of New Jersey, personally appeared ADMIR HADZIC, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

**RECORDED: 01/02/2003** 

**Notary Public** 

MICHAEL S. CRONIN Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-4965434 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires April 23, 200

> **PATENT** REEL: 013635 FRAME: 0429